General Description
The MAX6958/MAX6959 compact multiplexed com-
mon-cathode display drivers interface microprocessors
to seven-segment numeric LED digits, or discrete LEDs
through an SMBus™- and I2C-compatible 2-wire serial
interface. The 2-wire serial interface uses fixed
0.8V/2.1V logic thresholds for compatibility with 2.5V
and 3.3V systems when the display driver is powered

9-Segment LED Display Drivers with Keyscan
______________________________________________________________________________________ 17
Ordering Information (continued)
PART
TEMP
RANGE
SLAVE
ADDRESS
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX6958BAEE -40°C to +125°C 0111001 16 QSOP
MAX6958BAPE -40°C to +125°C 0111001 16 DIP
MAX6959AAEE -40°C to +125°C 0111000 16 QSOP
MAX6959AAPE -40°C to +125°C 0111000 16 DIP
MAX6959BAEE -40°C to +125°C 0111001 16 QSOP
MAX6959BAPE -40°C to +125°C 0111001 16 DIP
CONFIGURATION
REGISTERS
DISPLAY RAM
AND HEX ROM